Government of West Bengal Irrigation and Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Mahananda Link Canal Sub Division-IV 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri Email- sdomlcsdiv@gmail.com

Date23.07.2018.....

1st. CORRIGENDUM OF N.I.T. NO. 02 /SDO / MLCSD-IV OF 2018-19

In partial modification of this <u>N.I.T No.</u> 02 /SDO / MLCSD-IV OF 2018-19 circulated vide this Office Memo No. 223 dtd. 17/07/2018., the following changes have been made due to some unavoidable circumstances.

	Time Schedule of Tender procedure:-	To be read as	Instead of
1	Last Date & Time for application for purchase of Tender Form	31/07/2018	25/07/2018
2	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	01/08/2018	30/07/2018
3	Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper at the Office of the under signed.	03/08/2018	01/08/2018
4	Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the undersigned	03/08/2018	01/08/2018

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

D.P.Mandal Sub-Divisional Officer Mahananda Link Canal Sub- Division-IV 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri Memo No :- 231 (12)

Dated 23/07/2018

Copy Forwarded for favour of information and wide circulation by display through his Office Notice Board to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhawan,2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri. with request to publish this NIT in departmental website.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Mahananda Link Canal Sub-Divn. No.V/VI & K.T.B. Sub-Division.
- 6. Sub Divisional Officer ,Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Siliguri/Jalpaiguri
- 7. Divisional Accounts Officer, Mahananda Link Canal Division.
- 8. Estimating Branch, Mahananda Link Canal Division.
- 9. Secretary Contractor's association, 2nd. Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 10. Notice Board.

D.P.Mandal

Sub-Divisional Officer Mahananda Link Canal Sub- Division-IV 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri